THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

ACTION AGENDA SUIVINA	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3a
Urgent Routine 🔳	AGENDA DATE November 3, 2015
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Appointment of Helen P. Padilla, Lulu M. Polk, a Services District Board of Directors	and Maricela Vela to the Grayson Community
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Appoint Helen P. Padilla, Lulu M. Polk, and Maricela Vela to Board of Directors to four year terms ending on December 6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boa	ard Phone number: 209-525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this agenda item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2015-537
On motion of Supervisor_Chiesa, Seconand approved by the following vote,	nded by Supervisor <u>Q'Brien</u>
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Monteith, DeMartini, and Chairr	man Withrow
Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	
Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
MOTION	

ATTEST:

File No.



"Grayson Community Services District Board of Directors"

> P.O. Box 158 Westley, CA 95387 209.894.7079

"United Community Center & Park" 8900 Laird Street Grayson, CA 95363

October 21, 2015

Mr. Jim DeMartini, Supervisor Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Modesto, CA 95354

Re: Recommendation for Reappointment of Helen Pulido, Lulu Mae Polk and Maricela Vela to the

Grayson Community Services District Board of Directors

Dear Supervisor DeMartini:

The Grayson Community Services District Board of Directors and Community of Grayson recommends your support to the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors for the reappointment of Helen Pulido, Lulu Mae Polk and Maricela Vela to the Grayson Community Services District Board of Directors.

Helen Pulido, Lulu Mae Polk and Maricela Vela are very active members in their community, attending all the Grayson Community Services District Board of Directors meetings as well as other community meetings, gatherings, functions and events held in Grayson and around Stanislaus County. Our current Grayson Community Services District Board Members are great to work with, they work great together as a board and work great on their own, they volunteer and participate in anything that the community brings forward that benefits the community as a whole.

On behalf of the Grayson Community Services District Board of Directors and the Community of Grayson, I strongly recommend the reappointment of Helen Pulido, Lulu Mae Polk and Maricela Vela to the Grayson Community Services District Board of Directors. Their dedicated time and interest to serve their community, wanting to be involved with its future is always needed and greatly appreciated.

If you should have any questions or concerns regarding this recommendation, please do not hesitate to contact me at (209) 652-1229

Sincerely.

cc:

Ígnacio Lopez District Manager

Guario H Ly

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, Stanislaus County

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
2015 OCT 21 P 4:35